—— DIARY DATES —

6 March 2018
Recycling Collection

20 March 2018
Ordinary Meeting of Council @
3pm in Council Chambers

24 March 2018
Beacon to Benny Bike Ride

—— COUNCILLORS —

Cr Tony Sachse

President

P: 9685 1257
crsachse@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Nick Gillett

Deputy President

P: 9686 2007
crgillett@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Stuart Faulkner
P: 9686 1050
crfaulkner@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Leeanne Gobbart
P: 9684 8042
crgobbart@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Rachel Kirby
P: 9686 1160
crkirby@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Stuart Putt
P: 9686 2078
crputt@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Ian Sanders
P: 9685 1213
crsanders@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Shire of Mt Marshall

—— THE SANDALWOOD SHIRE ——

SURVEY REMINDER

Local businesses will have
recently received a survey from
our Economic  Development
Officer, Loren Northover. Please
remember to complete the survey
online at your convenience in the
near future. Your feedback will
provide Loren and the Shire with
valuable information about ways
the Shire can assist local
businesses maintain and/or grow
sustainable futures.
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PERMITS TO BURN
Permits to burn are still required

until 15 March 2018.

Garden refuse and rubbish may be
burnt at any time, day or night, in a
properly constructed incinerator

designed to prevent the escape of sparks or burning material. Garden
refuse and rubbish burnt on the ground may be burnt only between the
hours of 6 o’clock in the evening and 11 o’clock of the same day and
must be completely extinguished no later than midnight on that day.

During this period there are still Extreme weather conditions and care
should be taken before considering any burning.
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